department / associate concern of the Company anywhere in India or Abroad, as it may consider necessary, in 
its absolute discretion, from time to time, subject to the provision that your remuneration and other facilities 
will not be adversely affected. 

2. Compensation 
You shall be entitled to an all-inclusive annual gross compensation of Rs. 1,46,196/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Forty Six Thousand One Hundred Ninety Six Only). A detailed break-up of your compensation structure is 
given in the Annexure (I) to this letter. The Compensation package shall be governed by the Policies and 
Guidelines of the Company presently applicable and as may be modified from time to time.